CH \$1315.00 6214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc.		07/23/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMCO Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 121 Landmark Drive	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6214808	ADAPTIVE SWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5502018	ANCHORZONE20
Registration Number:	5462124	BIG RED CAMPFIRE
Registration Number:	5926327	BIG WATER 45
Registration Number:	5462120	BLACK BOAR
Registration Number:	5877469	CAMCO
Registration Number:	5368491	CAMCO
Registration Number:	5888382	CAMCO
Registration Number:	5564640	CAMCO
Registration Number:	5947432	CAMCO
Registration Number:	5864456	
Registration Number:	6274487	
Registration Number:	5317155	CROOKED CREEK
Registration Number:	4323473	CROOKED CREEK PADDLE COMPANY
Registration Number:	5650519	CURRITUCK
Registration Number:	5644657	CURRITUCK OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	5644866	CURRITUCK OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	5334712	EAZ LIFT
Registration Number:	5323501	EVO
_		TRADEMARK

900636608 REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0108

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5869371	EVOFLEX
Registration Number:	5971354	FISHERMAN 25
Registration Number:	5739870	GEN-TURI
Registration Number:	6097671	HYDRO LIFE
Registration Number:	1559705	HYDRO LIFE
Serial Number:	88468438	KUUMA
Registration Number:	3834751	KUUMA
Registration Number:	3834749	KUUMA
Serial Number:	88470228	KUUMA
Registration Number:	6142332	LIFE IS BETTER AT THE CAMPSITE
Registration Number:	6034415	LIFE IS BETTER AT THE CAMPSITE
Registration Number:	5488043	LIFE IS BETTER AT THE CAMPSITE
Registration Number:	5462123	LITTLE RED CAMPFIRE
Registration Number:	5682475	LUNKER LOCK
Registration Number:	4244994	PONTOON 35
Registration Number:	5340728	POP A
Registration Number:	1484303	POP-A-PLATE
Registration Number:	5358326	POWER GRIP
Registration Number:	5739869	POWER GRIP ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	5334718	RECURVE
Registration Number:	5334721	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	5504297	RHINO
Registration Number:	5715568	
Registration Number:	5334722	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	5971355	SMALL CRAFT
Registration Number:	5334711	TASTEPURE
Registration Number:	5715567	TASTEPURE
Registration Number:	3741897	TRAC
Registration Number:	5462126	TRAILER-AID
Registration Number:	1259059	TST
Registration Number:	5462125	ULTRAGUARD
Registration Number:	5462122	ULTRASHIELD
Registration Number:	5826631	ULTRA-SHIELD RV COVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172613175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-261-3100

TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0109 **Email:** kathleen.burch@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Burch, K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2862157.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen M. Burch

SIGNATURE: /Kathleen M. Burch/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Camco Manufacturing LLC Articles of Conversion (filed copy)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0110

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0020352
Date Filed: 7/23/2021 12:57:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2021 204 00203

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION To a Foreign Entity

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

	The name of the converting business entity is Camco Manufacturing, Inc.				
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; or domestic partnership.				
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:				
	121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, NC 27409-9603				
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: Camco Manufacturing, LLC				
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.				
5.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country				
	of Delaware .				
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 121 Landmark Drive, Greensboro, NC 27409-9603				
	. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.				
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.				
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:				
	This the 23rd day of July Camco Manufacturing, Inc.				
	Name of Converting Entity I				
	Lisa Cook, Chief Executive Officer				
	Type or Print Name and Title				

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 (Revised July, 2017)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 08/13/2021